503007331 10/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3053931 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L. THOMAS DUVALL	10/06/2014
DEAN WEST	10/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUCKMOVERS.COM, INC.
Street Address:	3901 BLUE RIDGE CUTOFF
City:	KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64133

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12967860
Application Number:	13762992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-1776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-889-8000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN DIEKHOFF

Address Line 1: 1000 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026191-452482

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIN M. PERRY, PARALEGAL

SIGNATURE: /Erin M. Perry/

DATE SIGNED: 10/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=415259-Duvall_WestAssignment#page1.tif source=415259-Duvall_WestAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503007331 REEL: 033895 FRAME: 0365

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, L. Thomas Duvall and Dean West (the "*Inventors*") have invented certain new and useful improvements in TRUCK TOWING SYSTEM AND ASSEMBLY, (the "*Invention*"), and have filed an application for a United States Patent on December 14, 2010, to which Application No. 12/967,860 was assigned (the "*Application*"); and

WHEREAS, Truckmovers.com, Inc. ("*Truckmovers*") is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said Invention, said Application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said Application in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said *Truckmovers* the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said Invention as set forth and described in the specification, if any, prepared, executed, to be executed or not executed by me therefor, preparatory to obtaining one or more patents of the United States and/or countries foreign thereto, whether prepared, executed and/or filed as a provisional application and/or a non-provisional application;
 - (b) said Application;
- (c) any and all provisionals and non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application;
- (d) any and all patents of the United States of America that may issue from said Application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said patents of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all further applications for patent for or upon said Invention that may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said *Truckmovers*, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for

1

SOLE or JOINT INVENTOR

Attorney Docket 026191-415259

which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Inventor:	L. Thomas Duvall (Printed Name)	Miguas Cural (Signature)
Citizenship: US		Date:
Mailing Address:	3901 Blue Ridge Cutoff Kansas City MO 64133-1467	
Residence:	Kansas City, MO	
1st Witness:	(Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness:	(Type or Print)	(Signature)
SOLE or JOINT I	SIDES FOOD	
Inventor:	Dean West (Printed Name)	Osan West (Signature)
Citizenship: US		Date:
Mailing Address:	3901 Blue Ridge Cutoff Kansas City MO 64133-1467	
Residence:	Kansas City, MO	
1st Witness:	(Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness:	(Type or Print)	(Signature)

2

STLOUIS-BBDIE-471073.1